July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024

From July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, officers of the Hazelwood Police Department made 
one hundred ninety (190) arrests for the offense of Driving While Intoxicated. This represents a 
143% increase from the previous reporting period (78).

One Hundred Seventy-One (171) of these offenses resulted in misdemeanor charges, while 
nineteen (19) of these offenses were felonies.

ENFORCEMENT OF UNDERAGE DRINKING LAWS (EUDL)

July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024

From July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, officers of the Hazelwood Police Department did